· · ·	DgSNNDY	13766
		95 W CALLER
	TODD A. STERZOY Notland and Knight	95 JUN -G AN 10: 26 DIVISION OF CORPORATION
	(Requestor's Nome) 315 Bouth Calhoun Strast - Sulta 600	MUNITION
-	(Address) Tallahausos, Florida 32302	OFFICE USE ONLY
	(City, Blate, Zip) (Phone #)	

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1.	PB Acquisi	tion Co.		
	1. <u>PB Acquisition Co.</u> (Corporation Name)		(Document #)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2(Corporation Name)		n Nama)	(Document #)	
(Corporation Name)			(Bocoment #)	
0.	(Corporatio	n Name)	(Document #)	۰ ۲۰۰۰ <del>مراجع می</del> روند میروند می
4,	(Corporate	- Marral	(Document #)	
	XX Walk in XX Pic	k up time <u>/ OC</u> ill wait <b>Photocopy</b>	Certificate	
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
	ofit	Amendment		
No	onProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/I	Director	
Lir	nited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
Domestication		Dissolution/Withdrawal		11-
Öt	her	Merger		1476
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		S
Ar	inual Report	Foreign		
Fic	titious Name	Limited Partnership	\	Y
Na	me Reservation	Reinstatement	2	2 GACHAR JUN - 7 1900
	-	Trademark		
	-	Other	l	Examiner's Initials
CR2	E031(10/92)			



REC.PAD

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Juno 6, 1995

TODD A. STERZOY HOLLAND AND KNIGHT 315 S. CALHOUN ST., STE. 600 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: PB ACQUISITION CO. Ref. Number: W95000011472

We have received your document for PB ACQUISITION CO. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6924.

Sharon Tala Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 895A00027769

Walkin Rellop 1:00

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

25 JUN 7 MILE 09

### **PB LIONS ACQUISITION CO.**

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of PB LIONS ACQUISITION CO. under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation is:

ł

PB LIONS ACQUISITION CO.

#### **ARTICLE II. ADDRESS**

The mailing address of the corporation is:

c/o Rahn Properties 1512 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

## ARTICLE III. COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The existence of the corporation will commence at 12:01 A.M. on the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE IV. PURPOSE

The corporation is organized to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

# ARTICLE V. AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 1,000 shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share.

#### ARTICLE VI. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

1

.

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is c/o Rahn Properties 1512 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 301, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, and the name of the corporation's initial registered agent at that address is Robert J. Stirk.

## ARTICLE VII. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have three directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time, as provided in the bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The names and street addresses of the initial directors are:

<u>Namę</u>	Addross
John H. Anderson	c/o Rahn Properties 1512 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Hector Pages	c/o Rahn Properties 1512 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Harry O. Cook	c/o Rahn Properties 1512 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

#### ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

<u>Name</u>	Address
John H. Anderson	c/o Rahn Properties 1512 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 301 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

The incorporator of the corporation assigns to this corporation his rights under Section 607.0201, Florida Statutes, to constitute a corporation, and he assigns to those persons designated by the board of directors any rights he may have as

incorporator to acquire any of the capital stock of this corporation, this assignment becoming effective on the date corporate existence begins.

•

1 1

#### ARTICLE IX. BYLAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal bylaws shall be vested in the board of directors and the shareholders, except that the board of directors may not amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the shareholders if the shareholders specifically provide that the bylaw is not subject to amendment or repeal by the directors.

#### ARTICLE X. AMENDMENTS

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change, or repeal any provision in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by law, and all rights conferred on shareholders are subject to this reservation.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2<sup>md</sup>day of June, 1995.

John H. Anderson

#### CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

**That PB Lions** Acquisition Co., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at 1512 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 301, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, has named Robert J. Stirk, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the corporation named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I agree to act in that capacity, to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, and am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that position.

Robert J. Stirk

FTL1-150321

TELAN CONDA 5 JUI - 7 FII 12: 09

		and a second
		- Alina.
· ry	15000	YHXIL
TODD A. STRUZO		95 JULI 16 14 10 46
Holland and Kn		A WE REAL AND A CONTIGHT
(Requestor's No 315 Bruth Cath		
(Ardress) Tallahanges, Fi	······································	
City, State, 7		OFFICE USE ONLY
1 Mar 1 (9) ar an 1 a -	p) transer,	
		600001515216
		-06/16/9501036007 ++++87.50 ++++87.50
	ME(s) & DOCUMENT NUMB	
1. PB Lion	Acquisition Co	
(Čorpori 2.	ation Nama)	(Document #)
(Corpore	ation Nama)	(Document #)
3	ation Nems)	(Document #)
4.		
	ation Namel	
AR Walk in AR F	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/L	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	90.10
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	o.K. Dono
Annual Report	Foreign	fourise Michard
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	four C
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	· · ·
	Trademark	Ezaminer's Initiala
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PB LIONS ACQUISITION CO.



Pursuant to Section 607.1005 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Incorporation of PB Lions Acquisition Co., (the "Corporation"), are hereby amended according to these Articles of Amendment:

FIRST The name of the Corporation is Leones Globi, Inc.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Leones Globi, Inc."

THIRD: The foregoing amendment was adopted by the sole incorporator prior to the issuance of shares in accordance with Section 607.1005 of the Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator of the Corporation has executed this instrument as of this  $14^{\frac{14}{5}}$  day of June, 1995.

John H. and Son

FTL1-151534